
Waterford County Badminton Association 
Mixed league 24/25 

Section H 
 

Teams 
Tourin 3 Tramore 2  Tramore 3   Tramore 4  
T. Hannigan  C. Rush   S. Starovitov   G. Wilson    
J. McGrath  B. Rush   T. Weldon   K. O’Neachtain  
S. Denn  M Wagenaar   W. Kidd   K. O’Hanlon  
H. Curran © C. Frewen ©   K. Healy   J. Curran ©  
A. Walsh  H. Brazil   J. Webster   C. Keating  
M. O’Rourke  S. Suminska   J. Drohan ©  A. Cunningham 
E. Kiely     O. Miller   N. Ward  
A. Walsh        N. Wall     
 
Kilmacthomas 4 Dunmore 2  Dunmore 3  
M. Grace  C. Hearn  D. Grace © 
P. O’Rourke   G. Suresh ©  J. O’Hanlon  
S. Bowdren   G. Brown   B. O’Donnell   
R. Davis   C. Walsh   K. Brickley  
N. Bersford   O. Coffey  L. O’Sullivan  
K. O’Hanlon ©  L. Johnson   J. Ayres  
P. Cliffe  
N. Vorobiova  
 
Contacts 
Hilda Curran   087 6542496 
Cathy Frewen   087 6435664  
Jennifer Drohan  083 1541929 
Jordan Curran   085 2646443 
Katie O’ Hanlon  086 1632170 
Gokul Suresh   089 9763286 
Dermot Grace   086 1084041 
 
League Secretary  Mick Kennedy  
All scoresheets sent to League Secretary on night of match. Matches are to be played ON or 
BEFORE date set. Teams should not change a match without first contacting the League 
Secretary.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Group 1: Dunmore 2 Kilmacthomas 4 Tramore 2 Tramore 4 

Monday 10th February Dunmore 2 v Kilmacthomas 4 Friday 7th March 7.30pm 
Tuesday 11th February  Tramore 2 v Tramore 4 Tuesday 4th March 7.30pm 
 
Monday 17th February 
7.30pm 

Tramore 4 v Dunmore 2  Monday 10th March 7.30pm 

 Wednesday 19th February 
7.30pm 

Kilmacthomas 4 v Tramore 2 Tuesday 11th March 7.30pm 

 
Tuesday 25th February 
7.30pm 

Tramore 4 v Kilmacthomas 4 Friday 21st March 7.30pm 

Thursday 27th February 
7.30pm 

Dunmore 2 v Tramore 2 Wednesday 19th March 
7.30pm 

 

 

Group 2: Dunmore 3 Tramore 3 Tourin 3 

 

Friday 7th February 7.30pm Dunmore 3 v Tourin 3 Wednesday 26th Feb 8.00pm 
 Tramore 3 Bye  
 
Tuesday 11th February 
7.30pm 

Tramore 3 v Tourin 3 Wednesday 5th March 
8.00pm 

 Dunmore 3 Bye  
 
Wednesday 19th February 
7.30pm 

Tramore 3 v Dunmore 3 Monday 10th March 7.30pm 

 Tourin 3 Bye  
 

 

Semi-Finals: Week Beginning March 24th  

S/F 1: Winner Group 1 (Home Advantage) v Runner-Up Group 2: 

S/F 2: Winner Group 2 (Home Advantage) v Runner-Up Group 1: 

 

Final: April 3rd 

 


